
IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE 
NE side of North Wind Road; 1855 feet NW 
of the c/1 of Harford Road * DEPUTY ZONING 
9th Election District 
3rd Councilmanic District * COMMISSIONER 
(2818 North Wind Road) 

* FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY 
Thomas and Susan Esposito 

Petitioners * Case No. 2010-0118-A 

******** *********** 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for 

Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Thomas and Susan 

Esposito for property located at 2818 North Wind Road: The variance request is from Sections 

1B02.3.A.5 and 1B02.3.C of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an 

addition with a 25 foot rear setback in lieu of the minimum required 30 feet. The subject property 

and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1. Petitioners wish 

to construct an addition measuring 18 feet x 16 feet in size. The existing dwelling was constructed 

in 1933 prior to the current zoning regulations. Said dwelling was also situated at an angle on the 

property. Petitioners' growing family needs the additional living space that the proposed addition 

will provide. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of the 

record of this case. The comments indicate no opposition or other recommendations concerning 

the requested relief. A comment letter was received from Katherine Sterling who resides at 2816B 

North Wind Road who expressed a concern that in the future the Petitioners may request a 

variance for a deck and that the proposed addition should not have an egress on the rear. I will not 

prohibit the Petitioners from having a rear door on the proposed dwelling. 
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The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject 

property having been posted on October 18, 2009 and there being no request for a public hearing, 

a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented. 

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the 

Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to 

indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of 

the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, 

the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with 

the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the 

B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners. 

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County 

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the 

requested variance should be granted. 

this 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County, 

t{"---tlrJ day of November, 2009 that a variance from Sections 1B02.3.A.5 and 1B02.3.C 

of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an addition with a 25 foot rear 

setback in lieu of the minimum required 30 feet is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following: 

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of 
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at 
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired. 
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return, 
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition. 
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THB:pz 

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date ofthis Order. 

{ ... J!L . I# 

eputy Zoning Commissioner 
for Baltimore County 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY 

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. 
County Executive 

THOMAS AND SUSAN ESPOSITO 
2818 NORTH WIND ROAD 
BALTIMORE MD 21234 

MARYLAND 

November 6, 2009 

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance 
Case No. 2010-0118-A 
Property: 2818 North Wind Road 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Esposito: 

THOMAS H. BOSTWICK 
Deputy Zoning Commissioner 

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. 

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that 
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the 
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information 
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391. 

THB:pz 

Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

.-dfl 
aHO~SH.BOS 

Deputy Zoning Commissioner 
for Baltimore County 

c: Katherine Sterling, 2816B North Wind Road, Baltimore MD 21234 

Jefferson Building I I 05 West Chesapeake Avenue. Suite I 03 I Towson, Maryland 21204 1 Phone 410-88 7-3868 I Fax 410-887-3468 
www.bulti1norecountymd.gov 
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Petition for Administrative Variance 
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County 

forthepropertylocatedat s:-22;18 hlOR.11+ !1}11{1) R.D. 
which is presently zoned D .(< .5 .5 

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal 
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and 
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) · 112:,~ . ~A . o . 
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back 
of this petition form . 

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations . 
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting , etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning 
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: 

Name • Type or Print 

Signature 

Address Telephone No. 

City State Zip Code 

Attorney For Petitioner: 

Name - Type or Print 

Signature 

Company 

Address Telephone No. 

City State Zip Code 

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of 
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which 
is the subject of this Petition . 

Legal Owner(s): 

//A~ ~1 11 i e:/:..r1117'r, 

Address 

tJ , / f,n,tJY(., t1V 
City State 

Representative to be Contacted: 

Name 

Address 

City State 

YI,. 6tf· M;/ 
Telephone No. 
"v\ "2,., 1 

Zip Code 

Telephone No. 

Zip Code 

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County , 
this_ day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning 
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted . 

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County 

CASE NO. s;:U).IQ-:-·;.,DIJ2-;-:,8 i: ' od'•; M~ - Reviewed By b r. Date 10f5/0't 
REV 10/25/01 J:11* ,. . -~\ -~f p5, u 

11 
i:: - Estimated Posting Date _____ lQ....,.../1_s"t-/0_9 _______ _ 



Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance 
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as 
follows : That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are 
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto . 

That the Affiant( s) does/do presently reside at "L ~ I <{ tJ v ... rh W 'fl A yt ~ 
Address , 

Jq t,/ f, }A. UY (_ 

City State Zip Code 

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative 
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): 

~ iv fA ~\~ ~\~) +k_e ~ '1) 

~~~, 1D ~ \- (VJ\_ ~ . 

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed , Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and 
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. • 

Signature ~-"~&~&g 
~'11):!) cl/~ fJovl 

Name - Type or Print ~ ./ 
-1 ~ frY'-. ,. ,,I 11. 

Name - Type or Print 

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: 

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this 2'5 day of 5t.f"~~ , ~tu9, before me, a Notary Public of the State 
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared 

:fbumos ((). 6f'<..F,/h c.../1 d \L-<. S' Q/) !!"/ LC41 B0 J 
the Affiant(s) herein , personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s) . 

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal 

REV 10/25101 

ANNE TUCCITTO 
NOTARY PUBLIC 

Baltimore County 

.-.i.M11111y•C11111o•m""'m•1s"lllsi.,.:';, ... aE .. r:,.~~ ... ~: ... s ... N,.ov,... 1._3;,;;, 2 .. 0~11~,1· y Commission Expires __ J .... /_-_.._[ _~----~_{)_\~\1------



ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 2818 NORTH WIND RD. 

Beginning at a point on the North East side of North Wind Rd which is 30 feet wide at the distance of 
1855 feet North West of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Harford Rd which is 
50 feet wide. *Being Lot# 30 in the subdivision of Debaugh Farms as recorded in Baltimore County Plat 
Book# 5 Folio# 70, containing 6840 square feet. Also known as 2818 North Wind Rd, and located in the 
gth Election District, 3rd Councilmanic District. 

~C>IO 0118-A 



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEV OPMENT MANAGEMENT 
ZONING REVIEW 

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES 

Case Number 2010-1 O 11~ I-A Address _..cl....-· g ...... i ....... 8'---'--N.,._,,G> ....... R_...T' ...... H__,I ..... V-'-'11'""""{D""'"--'RP~ · _. ___ _ 

Contact Person : '1'. -----uO,,ft./a J d ocnPE:iJC'i Phone Number: 410-887-3391 
Planner, Please Print Your Name 

Filing Date: in Ls-/01 Posting Date: 1t)/ Us /09 Closing Date: , d_') J Dq 
(I JI ,r-° 

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be 
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. 

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the 
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs . Any 
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner 
is again responsible for all associated costs . The zoning notice sign must be visible on the 
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing 
date. 

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file 
a formal request for a public hearing . Please understand that even if there is no formal 
request for a public hearing , the process is not complete on the closing date. 

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c) 
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing . You will receive written notification , usually 
within 10 days of the closing date if all County agencies ' comments are received, as to 
whether the petition has been granted , denied, or will go to public hearing . The order will be 
mailed to you by First Class mail. 

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing 
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you . The sign on the property must be 
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location . As when the sign was originally 
posted , certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to 
this office. 

(Detach Along Dotted Line) 

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only 

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT 

Case Number 201 o-1 0 i 18 1-A Address s:::Q.818; No Rill U)q{D if2..D . 
Petitioner's Name E.Spos ITO / bcND Telephone '+tD-1.olS - 09/5 

I 
Posting Date: i o/,e, /09 Closing Date: ii/~/ Q9 I I ~,~1'--'-'--~~~~~~~ 

Wording for Sign : To Permit :B~ ADDi]OJ uJ ITt-1 A o<.5-[co-r REAR. 5t:IE>EtCK 

i+J L18) O~ 1H£ CD1tli11J\2co R,E.QU1R£D s$D - Ft=:£t . 

BAL Tl MORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 
ZONING REVIEW 

Revised 8/20/09 



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 
ZONING REVIEW 

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS 

The Balt imore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) requ ire that notice be given to the 
,. general public/neighboring property owners re lativ~· to ' prop'erty'-whfeff'Ts';rne''1sObject of 

an upcoming zoning hearing . For those petit ions which requ ire a public hearing , this 
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the 
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of genera l circulation in the 
County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing . 

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfi ed . 
However, the petit ioner is responsible for the costs associated w ith these requ irements. 
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising . Th is advert ising is 
due upon receipt and should be rem itted directly to the newspaper. 

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID. 

For Newspaper Advertising: 

Item Number or Case Number: ~o Io- 0 I I£ -A 
Petitioner: E$Pos 1--ro J l=>O'/ D 

I 
Address or Location : ~~ I & NoR:n-1: U,) I KL) RD . 

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: 

Name: t:'DR . rl+o f'{)fi G m. esros ,To 
Address : ~~ 18 MOR.TH WIND R..D. 

Ba km . mo c:l).1 d, :oi 

Telephone Number: 

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ 



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND . . ., .. 
OFFICE OF BUDGET AND FINANCE No. t 

' . :-
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT 

Date: 
.. 
' -

Rev Sub ' 
Source/ Rev/ 

Fund Dept Unit Sub Unit Obj Sub Obj Dept Obj BS Acct Amount 
,. 

' ' . ' ' 

Total : 

Rec . 
From: ' 1 

For: .. 
' . 

. ""'.J! J }" " f\! 

DISTRIBUTION 

WHITE - CASHIER PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER GOLD - ACCOUNTING 

PLEASE PRESS HARD!!!! 

CASHIER'S 
VALIDATION 
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 

Department of Permits & Development Management 
Baltimore County 

Date: October 18, 2009 

111 W. Chesapeake A venue 
Room 111 
Towson, MD 21204 

Attention: Ms. Kristen Matthews 
Zoning Office 

Re: Case Number: 2010-0118-A 
Petitioner/Developer: Boyd/Esposito 
Date of Hearing/Closing: November 2, 2009 

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign (s) required by law 
were posted conspicuously on the property located at: 2818 North Wind Road. 

The sign (s) were posted on: October 18, 2009 

SEE ATTACHED SITE PHOTOS 

2944 Edgewood A venue 
Baltimore, MD 21234 
(410) 530-6293 

RECEIVED 





William D. Gulick, Jr. 
Baltimore County Approved Sign Poster 
Notary Public 
2944 Edgewood A venue 
Baltimore, MD 21234 
410-530-6293 

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL 

TO: Baltimore County PDM 
Zoning Office 

ATTENTION: Ms. Kristen Matthews 

DATE: October 18, 2009 
JOB NO.: 2009-035 
RE: 2818 North Wind Road 
Case No.: 2010-0118-A 

WE ARE SENDING YOU II' Attached __ Under separate cover the following items: 

__ Copy of letter II' Prints ~II' __ Documents Other _____ _ 

No. of Copies Date Description 

I Oct. 18, 2009 Certificate of Posting 

2 Oct. 18, 2009 Site Photos 

TRANSMITTALS are as checked below: 

__ For approval II' For your_use __ As requested For review & comment 

Other _________________________ _ 

REMARKS: 

cc: Tammy Sumners 

RECEIVED 

DEV:~ OFE PERMITS ANO 
-- NT MANAGEMENT 



JAMES T. SMITH, JR. 
County Executive 

Thomas Esposito & Susan Boyd 
2818 North Wind Rd . 
Baltimore, MD 21234 

BALTIMORE COUNTY 
MARYLAND 

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director 
Department of Permits and 
Development Management 

November 2, 2009 

Dear: Thomas Esposito & Susan Boyd 

RE: Case Number 2010-0118-A, 2818 North Wind Rd . 

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning 
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on October 05, 2009. This letter is 
not an approvai, but only a NOTIFICATION. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval 
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far 
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the 
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, 
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements 
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file. 

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the 
commenting agency. 

WCR:lnw 

Enclosures 

c: People' s Counsel 

W. Carl Richards, Jr. 
Supervisor, Zoning Review 

Zoning Review I County Office Building 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 I Towson, Maryland 21204 1 Phone 410-887-3391 I Fax 410-887-3048 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 



BALTIMORE C OUN TY, MARYLAND 

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director 
Department of Permits and 
Development Management 

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III 
Director, Office of Planning 

DATE: October 21, 2009 

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 10-118- Administrative Variance 

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer. 

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please 
contact Jessie Bialek in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480. 

RECEIVED 

OCT .2 .2 2009 

ZONING COMMISSIONER 

W:IDEVREV\ZAC\ 10-118.doc 



TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

Timothy M. Kotroco, Director 
Department of Permits & 
Development Management 

'Qd.f'. 
Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor 
Bureau of Development Plans 
Review 

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 
For October 26, 2009 
Item Nos. 10-112, 114, 117, 11 , 
119, 120 and 121 

DATE: October 13, 2009 

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject­
zoning items, and we have no comments. 

DAK:CEN :kmt 
cc: File 
G:\DevPlanRev\ZAC -No Comments\ZAC-10262009 -NO COMMENTS .doc 



10/13/2009 06:10 1410448995 

Martin O'Malley, Governor 
Anthony G. Brown. Lt . Gover11or 

MICHAELAAILEY 

SMA 
State Hioiiu~ 

Admlnlstr~~.u.' ' ' 
I Beverley K. Swa im-Staley; Secrewry 

Neil J . Pedersen, Adm, n 1stroto,· 

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

Ms. Kristen Matthews 
Baltimore County Office Of 
Permits and Development Management 
County Office Building, Room l 09 
Towson. Maryland 2 l 204 

Dear Ms. Matthews: 

RE: Baltimore County 
Item No. ZD\0-0\\0-,A.. 
z f!ll 8 N.ou \-\ \1\h".:rt> ~ 1) 
}:~\?>tTO -~~\?:.T'( 
P--0't-'l~ . \f-.~\At-3C.~ -

PAGE 05 

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above 
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not 
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available infonnation this 
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No. Z. 0 \ 0 -
-0\ \B~~-

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
5593 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us). 

Very truly yours, 

~·s~~~!~ 
l-'11)\, Engineering Access Permits 

Division 

SOF/mb 

MY telephone numt>ertcolf-free number 1s - ---~-----
Mary 1an<1 Relay Service for lrnpe i re<J Hearl ng or Spoech 1.800. 735.2258 Stc,tewide Toll F' ree 

Street Address 707 North Calvert Street • Baltimore. Maryland 21202 • Phone 410.545.0300 • www.sha.maryland.gov 



Thomas Bostwick- 2818 Northwind Road. Case# 2010-0118-

From: 
To: 
Date: 
Subject: 

Kat Sterling <ksterlingl OOO@gmail.com> 
<tbostwick@baltimorecountymd.gov> 
11/2/2009 1 :26 PM 
2818 Northwind Road. Case # 2010-0118-

Page 1 of 1 

1tJ 
1 /-) ,OJ 

----------------

Dear T. Bostwick: 

I have been in contact with C. Richards and Jesse Bialek concerning the Administrative Variance # 
2010-0118 stating my concerns to the zoning variance for an addition. I will not be voicing concerns 
henceforth with the following condition to be noted: 

The applicant has the ability to build a reasonable l 8X28 foot addition without getting a zoning 
variance. If he builds this addition, I respectively request that no egresses on on the rear of the property 
that would likely prompt yet another variance for a deck. 

I am concerned that in the future that another variance for a deck would be requested five feet 
away from my property line based on the location of the egress. 

Thank you for your time. 

Sincerely, 

file://C:\Documents and Settings\tbostwick\Local Settings\ Temp\G W} 00001.HTM 11/02/09 





~010- 011i-A 



(JPEG lmage, 2592xl944 pixels) - Scaled (47%) http: //mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2&ik=2758ea3b49&view=att&th= l2396dab95e225c7&attid ... 

l of l 

, ~C)10-D11g-A 
&J.i_icvz;,{ &_ e,¥\1::>"~ ~°' ~ ~?fr'.>r 8b \~s.e_ 9/1 7/2009 1· ' 



(JPEG Image, 2592x1944 pixels) - Scaled (43%) http:/ Imai l .google.com/mai l/?ui=2&ik=27 5 8ea3 b49&view=att&th= l 2396dab95e225c7 &attid ... 

1 of 1 ~'l~~ \ef\ s\cla. ) reAA c5"b 0b~~ 
~~~+) 9/ 17/2009 I :50 PM 



(JPEG Image, 2592x1944 pixels) - Scaled (47%) http: //mail .google.com/mail/?ui =2&ik=2758ea3b49&view=att&th=12396dab95e225c7&attid ... 

1 of l 
-SOD(-- 6b ~~ ~010-011~-A 

9/1 7 /2009 1 :33 PM 



(JPEG Image, 1280x960 pixels) - Scaled (87%) http://mail.google.com/mail/h/lqmnalg6snxhr/?view=att&th=l23de4ffc275fbae&attid=O.l&di .. . 

1 of 1 
~~ ~ \eft- cf ~I ~){\b'V')\~ ~ L\~ ~ f._,u).r '(\) eA. 4, \,Nbc,6 ~ ~ . 

(j ~010~0,,~-A 9/22/20091:19PM 



(JPEG Image, 1280x960 pixels) - Scaled (87%) http: //mail.google.com/mail/h/ljj51jcub2euz/?view=att&th= l 23de506b41 t726b&attid=0. 18 

1 of 1 
~V\.\- ol~ 5b ~~ ~ NeA°o\/\h<Y5,, d.J-uv-Gd _ ~Dl6- 011@-Pt 

9/22/2009 1: 18 



(JPEG Image, 2592xl944 pixels) - Scaled (43%) http: //mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2&ik=2758ea3b49&view=att&th=12396dab95e225c7&attid ... 

1 of 1 2,<"b\'O A, ~e,,{0\t\b~; ¥\.,ULA.~ ~ C)l()lo-0118-A 
2.,1{\<is (00\_dt_ r. 

9/ 17/2009 1:55 PM 



(JPEG Image, 2592xl944 pixels) - Scaled (43%) http: //mail.google.com/mai l/?ui=2&ik=2758ea3b49&view=att&th= I2396dab95e225c7&atrid ... 

1 of 1 
l<.A~k- Nilt'~ YU::>vSC2 ~ ~010-0118-A 

9/1 8/2009 9:S9 AM 
~<o't- of ~,~ y~, 





, r,=:-:..::._..:.. ... ___ .....::7.r,i;r-..,._;..~-'""---------~==r~. · - - uc:.rnc::.::.~""1;:r.-~~~..-.:::::;-- .-= ....... ,.....:2..T~~..;ir.:.-. .•.• -.:r.t:,:-,~..J;;:;..~~~~11,",'4C ... ,:tr; • ..._._,:-,_~ .. ~.'"!l.:..:s;:.;i...;.-.:r;::r:. ••• .;J .• _:~~--=::::.:3,:... _ .t,:";,".'%!: .• ....: • • - •• -~---...! 4 .~t. __ ...r, -~ 

: u PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PET ! T i (Jt'J FOR ZOl\11 NG fx1 VAR I Af·JCE [ l SPEC LC,L. i 1EAR !i\]C I 
PROPERTY ADDRESS~l..£1- ~-+b w ,.MJ3d- . SEE PAGES 5 a toF"rn, CHECKLIST FOr: -~~~!1: .. ~:~:~==:~~la!:,~.!~=~:=!~~·~-={j ,h 

SUBDIVl~O~-CI\ME . - --~h ____ r.:~_im.S., .. ~--- . 'g ,. . '7 

PLAT ecioi<~ FOLIO~ .1.Q LO/T #3Q st~TION # 1..... . ! ~ fD 

OWNER mQm_aLML¢i.?t'? __ . ~.6.!.ID. ~!'cl 6Jd1.c;A.J E"!l~N ?ovc{ . 

I 
\'.;~\:, 1'.1.\5 . i c, Af.Acr [;.. I 

i 
r1-

~;;;;~=«,.~ 
t)-.1~1, •• ,,.,j 

. '}'-to"-"° 

l~fJ.. •. ....,11 

! 
I ., 
\,.\, 

(JP,)L i 1,, \ ,; 

1),"S) 
I 
I 

' I -----r , ______ ,_ 

,, 
·(' I 
~ 

?. ,,. 
~ 
J.} 

l 
-. t-iR~;;t-

'Jft~" 
~')<\<,,·nf'..14, 

1)\IJ f\,l . \N~ I 
-·- . ·-- - --:1- --

I 'b' 'b r,, . I d-

• ~,:, "'·~ .,.;f.•f j .q,\Q I 

------ I /l 

i l
t;x15t)r--\ r, 

J)W\_;,L l,-h,1~ 
,-·--- ___ \_d~~.r;.!..__ 

L i .'! 
; I 

l . ----------· ..,,,.,..,.;;,.,.m~~- ·(: . I .. --~ 'j ~ -,.-... I ! 

~)· . ! I 
_J,, ,., , I 
, -·-ff3;;·, .. \:,v· r1i.4' 

" .. "'0 
• . ·;,orf:>"1 ,.... ... ______ ! I . °'!(fv- "'01;. I 

. 7 -£: P-~i;\~~{ . ___ i • I _ I 
I "-S'o ' fr 17 Tj CS'" • rsr1~11,-,, I 
. f\!l<lfll'l s / / I ..,.. l)W,::V, lri I 
: '~ ~..l(?u/t-1~ : 4..· '"l<t?O I ) '- / • '1. --, ..!· ;, ::l: . '" •. i I' M '-~!rt I ; . 

\!.., L-d·- -::.---...._,_ , cl - .EJ!.t~J.. I ~ ! ~(\-j 7\ ) 
~ t -·------- .. ./. I • ,. 

\ ! ! -1 - '1 

~11 
i 

\"!,' 11 

t 1, 1 ' ~-

d~ 'L?..-

I /(' I . 
·1:, .. I: . . 

. ~ '2' I I I ! 
\"• ' t . , .l I ' : ..l....._ _________ _ 

1 ,.. I { . I , ... • ... ...... --·-'·---·· 1 • 'SJ .... '"'. , .. , "·" .1 __ - -'·t --· • -, ;f . 

© \ \ •"'l •v-·. \ \· \', 1\fr I 1· \~ (? .,.:, , ro~ 
\<t,5$ ~t" +o \·~,1\~c\ \'<.cA '"7 

NORTH 

--~4,G 

... \ 
~ 

<_ 
3U.6Ji;ec::. 1 f6 
•PQoPC~i'( 

··,t:::.01 
.... ~. 

"-t~~ ~ ""~ 
p . ' ~ 

I "-i~f:, < ' 1g 
' . ··, ............. '· 
~ 0 

~ ,/;:::... 
Vlf.lNITY Mi\P ', / ' ..;;;.,,._ 

~ SCALE : t" ~ 10001
) ~ 

LOCATION INFORMATION 

ELECTION DISTRICT Ci)-6._ 

COUNCILMAN.IC DISTRICT "()<ij?. 

·,": 200
1 

SCALE MAP# 01 \ ~ \ 
ZONING D~'S .~ 
LOT SIZE' .\Sl .Jai1-o_ 

-,icREifoY SOUI\RE ffF.T 

Pl.113l JC PRIVATE 
SEW EH JJ_ I] 

. WATE.R ~ [] 
YES NU 

CHESAPEAKE Bi\Y rJ ')Q, CRITICAL AREA 

100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN [] V!. 
HISTORIC PROPERTY/ !] ~ BUILDING 

PRIOR ZONING HEARING 
tJ DtJE 
~ :::=: t:7T"'..:C..:z.:.:..;; me ;;.04., 

ZONING OFFICE USE ONLY 

PREPARED BY ~ ..Ap:'\"l. f'.. l
REVIEWED BY ITEM#- t:ASE # 

-:: J)f•l:.t-) <.<"'.:'_ ________ SCALE OF DRAWING: 1'' = !i~'._ _ bT . 0 I 18 ~~~l~-A 
·------·-·--··:i, .. ---·--·-;--:=- --r:-,-:i.-.:..1, .· e...~,,=-···-· · T'.r• ·-·---------=""·, ... ==--··-,·-,- --=·~-.-·--=~-A-==-....... ",--1-,,,.~=="-~ 


